

T.P. 28/2025
Indervardhan & Ors. vs. State
CNR No. DLET01-002836-2025
04.06.2025

Pr. Sh. Akash Gupta, Advocate for petitioners.

Fresh transfer petition received. It be checked and registered.

Issue notice of petition to respondent/State. Trial Court record be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for arguments on 07.07.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/04.06.2025