

T. P. CrI. 28/2025  
CNR No.: DLET01-002836-2025  
INDERVARDHAN AND ORS. Vs. State  
07.07.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Pr. None for petitioners.  
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Trial Court Record has been received. Same is perused.

Trial Court Record be returned.

Put up the matter for arguments on 19.07.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/07.07.2025