

T. P. CrI./28/2025  
DLET010028362025  
INDERVARDHAN AND ORS. Vs. State

19.07.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate for petitioners through V/C.  
Sh. Ramesh Baijiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State/  
respondent.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Request allowed.

Put up the matter for arguments on 31.07.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/19.07.2025