

T. P. CrI. 28/2025

INDERVARDHAN AND ORS. Vs. State

31.07.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Pr. Sh. Akash Gupta, Advocate for petitioners.
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.

Put up the matter for purpose fixed on 20.08.2025.

(Reader)
31.07.2025