

T. P. CrI. No.28/2025
INDERVARDHAN AND ORS. Vs. State

20.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Shesh Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner
through VC.

Dr. Darvesh Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.

Put up on 10.10.2025 for purpose fixed.

(Reader)/20.08.2025