

T. P. CrI. no.28/2025
INDERVARDHAN AND ORS. Vs. State

10.10.2025

Present: None for the petitioners.
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Id. Addl. P. P for the
State/respondent.

Put up at second call.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/10.10.2025

11:20 AM

Present: None for the petitioners.
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Id. Addl. P. P for the
State/respondent.

Put up at 2:00 PM.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/10.10.2025

2:20 PM

Present: None for the petitioners.
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Id. Addl. P. P for the
State/respondent.

Put up on **13.11.2025** for purpose fixed.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/10.10.2025