

T. P. CrI. No.28/2025
INDERVARDHAN AND ORS. Vs. State

13.11.2025

The court is vacant on account of superannuation of Ld. Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge, East, on 31.10.2025.

Present: None for the petitioners.

Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.

Put up on **20.12.2025** for purpose fixed.

(Reader)/13.11.2025