

T. P. CrI. No. 28/2025
Indervardhan & Ors. vs. State

28.01.2026

Present: None for petitioners.
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

No one appeared on behalf of petitioners.

Record shows that the counsel for the petitioners not appearing regularly.

Put up this matter on **07.03.2026** for appearance on behalf of the petitioner on time.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/28.01.2026

At 12:50 p.m.

At this stage, Sh. Aakash Gupta, advocate for all the petitioners appeared. At request, the date is preponed to **24.02.2026**. The earlier date of 07.03.2026 is cancelled. Let the office of this court to inform the pendency of the Sessions cases in different courts and the Trial Court record be also summoned for the next date.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/28.01.2026