

T. P. CrI. 28/2025
INDERVARDHAN AND ORS. Vs. State

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Akash Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
applicants/petitioner.

The office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge is taking steps for equal distribution of the work among Sessions Court and most probably the workload of the Court of Sh. S.K. Mishra, Ld. ASJ will be reduced. Let the applicants to wait for the order of equal distributions and put up this matter on 28.02.2026 for further proceedings.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/24.02.2026